accompanying this prospectus. The summary historical balance sheet data, other data and operating data as of and for
the three months ended March 31, 2005 are derived from the unaudited consolidated financial statements of AmREIT
included in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q accompanying this prospectus. In the opinion of AmREIT�s
management, the unaudited historical financial data as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2005 include all
adjustments, consisting only of normal and recurring adjustments, necessary for a fair presentation of such data. The
summary pro forma financial data as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the three months ended
March 31, 2005 assume the completion of the offering, the consummation of the acquisition of Uptown Park and the
incurrence of indebtedness in connection with such acquisition, all as of the respective balance sheet dates, with
respect to balance sheet data, and as of the beginning of the periods presented, with respect to other data and operating
data. Neither the historical nor the pro forma data are necessarily indicative of future financial condition or operating
results.

Historical Pro forma Historical

March 31, March 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
2005 2005 2004 2004 2003 2002

Balance sheet
data (at end of
period)
Real estate
investments
before
accumulated
depreciation $ 157,377,124 $ 220,581,733 � $ 160,592,291 $ 70,539,056 $ 47,979,848
Total assets 205,474,784 277,057,369 � 203,150,530 101,326,607 73,975,753
Notes payable 92,751,900 144,960,255 � 105,964,278 48,484,625 33,586,085

Other data
Funds from
operations,
available to
class A(1) 444,000 622,790 266,334 (2,032,000) 603,000 (845,000)
Adjusted funds
from
operations,
available to
class A(2) 444,000 622,790 4,368,334 2,070,000 1,520,000 1,060,000

Operating data
Revenues 8,242,343 9,621,126 34,303,147 21,758,780 10,289,742 6,099,654
Operating
expenses(3) 5,690,054 6,697,362 27,377,875 18,591,002 8,686,171 6,524,874
Other expenses
(income) 1,535,111 2,234,885 8,470,622 2,457,271 1,773,257 1,578,472
Income from
discontinued

340,682 340,682 (1,949,020) (1,949,020) 1,381,190 1,344,919

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 15

operations(4)
Gain (loss) on
sale of real estate
acquired for
resale � � 1,826,500 1,826,500 787,245 �

Net income
(loss) $ 1,357,860 $ 1,029,561 $ (1,667,870) $ 587,987 $ 1,998,749 $ (658,773)
Net income
(loss) available
to class A
shareholders $ (274,071) $ (602,370) $ (6,121,432) $ (3,865,575) $ 56,093 $ (1,524,066)

Net (loss)
income per
common share �
basic and diluted
(Loss) income
before
discontinued
operations $ (0.18) $ (0.16) $ (1.06) $ (1.15) $ (0.76) $ (1.16)
(Loss) income
from
discontinued
operations 0.10 0.06 (0.02) (0.04) 0.78 0.54

Net income
(loss) $ (0.08) $ (0.10) $ (1.08) $ (1.19) $ 0.02 $ (0.62)

Distributions per
share � class A $ 0.12 $ � $ � $ 0.48 $ 0.45 $ 0.34

(1) AmREIT has adopted the National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts (NAREIT) definition of FFO.
FFO is calculated as net income (computed in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles)
excluding gains or losses from sales of depreciable operating property, depreciation and amortization of real
estate assets, and excluding results defined as �extraordinary items� under generally accepted accounting principles.
AmREIT considers FFO to be an appropriate supplemental measure of operating performance because, by
excluding gains or losses on dispositions

8

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

[…]

the amortization of the acquired intangible lease costs based on each acquisition�s preliminary purchase price
allocation in accordance with SFAS No. 141, as if these transactions had occurred on January 1, 2004.
   The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared by the Company�s
management based upon the historical financial statements of the Company and of the acquired properties. These pro
forma statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have occurred had the acquisitions been in
effect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. In management�s opinion, all adjustments
necessary to reflect the effects of the property acquisitions have been made. These unaudited pro forma statements
should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements included in the Company�s previous filings with
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

29

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

AmREIT Common A Uptown
Historical(1) Offering(2) Park(3) Pro Forma

ASSETS
Property:

Land $ 67,168,248 $ � $ 53,900,000 $ 121,068,248
Buildings 85,960,806 � 6,814,901 92,775,707
Tenant improvements 4,248,070 � 2,489,708 6,737,778

157,377,124 � 63,204,609 220,581,733
Less accumulated
depreciation and
amortization (3,989,839) � � (3,989,839)

Net real estate held for
investment 153,387,285 � 63,204,609 216,591,894

Real estate held for sale, net 9,925,108 � � 9,925,108
Net investment in direct
financing leases held for
investment 19,217,083 � � 19,217,083
Investment in retail
partnerships and other
affiliates 1,876,889 � � 1,876,889

Net real estate investments 184,406,365 � 63,204,609 247,610,974
Intangible lease cost, net 10,238,353 � 8,377,975 18,616,328
Other assets 10,830,067 17,734,645 (17,734,645) 10,830,067

TOTAL ASSETS $ 205,474,785 $ 17,734,645 $ 53,847,939 $ 277,057,369

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Liabilities:

Notes payable $ 92,751,900 $ � $ 52,208,355(4) $ 144,960,255
Other liabilities 6,621,818 � 1,639,584 8,261,402

TOTAL LIABILITIES 99,373,718 � 53,847,939 153,221,657

Minority interest 1,104,596 � � 1,104,596
Shareholders� equity 104,996,471 17,734,645 � 122,731,116

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY $ 205,474,785 $ 17,734,645 $ 53,847,939 $ 277,057,369

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 40

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed consolidated financial statement.

30

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

   (1) Reflects the historical condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of March 31, 2005. Please
refer to AmREIT�s historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2005.

[…]

commitment has been made by the lender, the Company has preliminarily agreed to the terms of the debt which is to
be funded on the closing date of the acquisition. The note is expected to be approximately $49.0 million and is to be
secured by the Property. The non-amortizing note is to bear interest at 5.37% and will mature ten years from the date
of closing. The note is to be prepayable with no penalty at the earlier of five years following its funding or ten years
after the lender�s securitization of the loan. Additionally, we expect to fund approximately $3.2 million of the
acquisition cost through our credit facility. The weighted average interest rate on our credit facility at March 31, 2005
was 5.23%; accordingly, notes payable has been increased by a corresponding amount to reflect this expected
drawdown.

31

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2005
(Unaudited)

AmREIT Uptown Pro Forma
Historical(1) Park(2) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues
Rental income and earned
income $ 4,820,593 $ 1,309,675 $ 66,680(3) $ 6,196,948
Other income 3,421,750 2,428 � 3,424,178

Total Revenues 8,242,343 1,312,103 66,680 9,621,126

Expenses
General operating and
administrative 1,651,651 � � 1,651,651
Property expense 729,120 500,219 � 1,229,339
Depreciation and amortization 1,097,532 � 507,089(3) 1,604,621
Other expenses 2,211,751 � � 2,211,751

Total Expenses 5,690,054 500,219 507,089 6,697,362

Operating income 2,552,289 811,884 (440,409) 2,923,764
Interest expense (1,517,085) � (699,774)(4) (2,216,859)
Other (expense) income (18,026) � � (18,026)

Income (loss) before
discontinued operations 1,017,178 811,884 (1,140,183) 688,879
Income from discontinued
operations 340,682 � � 340,682

Pro forma net income $ 1,357,860 $ 811,884 $ (1,140,183) $ 1,029,561
Distributions paid to class B and
class C shareholders (1,631,931) � � (1,631,931)

Net income (loss) available to
class A shareholders $ (274,071) $ 811,884 $ (1,140,183) $ (602,370)

Net income per common share �
basic and diluted

Loss before discontinued
operations $ (0.18) $ (0.16)
Income from discontinued
operations 0.10 0.06

Net income (loss) $ (0.08) $ (0.10)

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 43

Weighted average common
shares used to compute net
income per share, basic and
diluted 3,471,028 5,871,028

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed consolidated financial statement.

32

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

[…]

summary of gross income and direct operating expenses for the three months ended March 31, 2005. Costs such as
depreciation and amortization were excluded from the historical summary. See Note 3 below.
   (3) Represents the amortization of out-of-market leases, the depreciation of the building (over 40 years), tenant
improvements (over the terms of the respective lease agreements) and the amortization of the acquired intangible lease
costs based on the preliminary purchase price allocation in accordance with SFAS No. 141.
   (4) Represents the incremental interest expense related to (1) the $49.0 million note that we expect to use to fund
the acquisition and (2) the portion (approximately $3.2 million) of the acquisition that we expect to fund through our
credit facility. See Note 4 to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

33

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

AMREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Year Ended December 31, 2004
(Unaudited)

AmREIT Uptown 2004 Pro Forma
Historical(1) Park(2) Acquisitions(3) Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues
Rental income and
earned income $ 11,807,532 $ 4,974,146 $ 7,225,098 $ 266,721(4) $ 24,273,497
Other income 9,951,248 78,402 � � 10,029,650

Total Revenues 21,758,780 5,052,548 7,225,098 266,721 34,303,147

Expenses
General operating
and administrative 5,719,301 � � � 5,719,301
Property expense 1,560,790 1,809,687 2,422,995 � 5,793,472
Depreciation and
amortization 2,040,053 � 2,525,833 2,028,358(4) 6,594,244
Other expenses 9,270,858 � � � 9,270,858

Total Expenses 18,591,002 1,809,687 4,948,828 2,028,358 27,377,875

Operating income 3,167,778 3,242,861 2,276,270 (1,761,637) 6,925,272
Interest expense (3,375,499) � (3,214,254) (2,799,097)(5) (9,388,850)
Other income
(expense) 918,228 � � � 918,228

Income (loss) before
discontinued operations 710,507 3,242,861 (937,984) (4,560,734) (1,545,350)
Loss from discontinued
operations (122,520) � � � (122,520)

Pro forma net income $ 587,987 $ 3,242,861 $ (937,984) $ (4,560,734) $ (1,667,870)
Distributions paid to
class B and class C
shareholders (4,453,562) � � � (4,453,562)

Net income (loss)
available to class A
shareholders $ (3,865,575) $ 3,242,861 $ (937,984) $ (4,560,734) $ (6,121,432)

Net income per
common share � basic
and diluted Loss before
discontinued operations $ (1.15) $ (1.06)

(0.04) (0.02)

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 46

Loss from
discontinued
operations

Net income (loss) $ (1.19) $ (1.08)

Weighted average
common shares used to
compute net income
per share, basic and
diluted 3,251,285 5,651,285

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this pro forma condensed consolidated financial statement.

34

Edgar Filing: AMREIT - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

AmREIT AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS